HOUSEHOLD

SIZE MIN
12,760
17,240
21,720
26,200
30,680
35,160
39,640
44,120

O ~NOOODAWN-

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE IN

835
1,008
1,180
1,352
1,525
1,697

O NOOODA WON-

NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL

10% 30% 50% 70%
17,009 19,140 22,330 25,520
22,981 25,860 30,170 34,480
28,953 32,580 38,010 43,440
34,925 39,300 45,850 52,400
40,896 46,020 53,690 61,360
46,868 52,740 61,530 70,320
52,840 59,460 69,370 79,280
58,812 66,180 77,210 88,240

BI-WEEKLY

10% 30% 50% 70%
654 736 859 982
884 995 1,160 1,326
1,114 1,253 1,462 1,671
1,343 1,512 1,763 2,015
1,573 1,770 2,065 2,360
1,803 2,028 2,367 2,705
2,032 2,287 2,668 3,049
2,262 2,545 2970 3,394

SLIDING FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 4/1/2020
MONTHLY
HOUSEHOLD

SIZE MIN 10% 30% 50% 70%
1 1,063 1417 1595 1,861 2,127
2 1,437 1,915 2155 2,514 2,873
3 1,810 2413 2,715 3,168 3,620
4 2,183 2,910 3,275 3,821 4,367
5 2,557 3,408 3,835 4474 5113
6 2,930 3,906 4,395 5128 5,860
7 3,303 4,403 4,955 5781 6,607
8 3,677 4901 5515 6434 7,353

WEEKLY

HOUSEHOLD

SIZE MIN 10% 30% 50% 70%
1 245 327 368 429 491
2 332 442 497 580 663
3 418 557 627 731 835
4 504 672 756 882 1,008
5 590 786 885 1,033 1,180
6 676 901 1,014 1,183 1,352
7 762 1,016 1,143 1,334 1,525
8 848 1,131 1273 1485 1,697

The amount in the column is the maximum amount of income appropriate for this level.

Example: household size is 1

Annual income is $12,000 This is less than $12,760 so the sliding fee would be minimum.

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE

O ~NOOODAWN-

If the income amount exceeds that in the 70% column this person does not qualify for a sliding fee and is charged 100%.

Example: household size is 1

Annual income is $26,000 No sliding fee is applied.

For households with more than 8 persons add $4,480 for each additional person

10%

709

958
1,206
1,455
1,704
1,953
2,202
2,450

TWICE-MONTHLY

30% 50% 70%

798 930 1,063
1,078 1,257 1,437
1,358 1,584 1,810
1,638 1,910 2,183
1,918 2,237 2,557
2,198 2,564 2,930
2,478 2,890 3,303
2,758 3,217 3,677
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