NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH ASSOCIATION SLIDING FEE SCHEDULE Effective 4/1/2020

ANNUAL						MONTHLY								TWICE-MONTHLY			
HOUSEHOLI SIZE	D <u>MIN</u>	<u>10%</u>	<u>30%</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>70%</u>	HOUSEHOLD SIZE	<u>MIN</u>	<u>10%</u>	<u>30%</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>70%</u>	HOUSEHOLD SIZE	<u>MIN</u>	<u>10%</u>	<u>30%</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>70%</u>
1	12,760	17,009	19,140	22,330	25,520	1	1,063	1,417	1,595	1,861	2,127	1	532	709	798	930	1,063
2	17,240	22,981	25,860	30,170	34,480	2	1,437	1,915	2,155	2,514	2,873	2	718	958	1,078	1,257	1,437
3	21,720	28,953	32,580	38,010	43,440	3	1,810	2,413	2,715	3,168	3,620	3	905	1,206	1,358	1,584	1,810
4	26,200	34,925	39,300	45,850	52,400	4	2,183	2,910	3,275	3,821	4,367	4	1,092	1,455	1,638	1,910	2,183
5	30,680	40,896	46,020	53,690	61,360	5	2,557	3,408	3,835	4,474	5,113	5	1,278	1,704	1,918	2,237	2,557
6	35,160	46,868	52,740	61,530	70,320	6	2,930	3,906	4,395	5,128	5,860	6	1,465	1,953	2,198	2,564	2,930
7	39,640	52,840	59,460	69,370	79,280	7	3,303	4,403	4,955	5,781	6,607	7	1,652	2,202	2,478	2,890	3,303
8	44,120	58,812	66,180	77,210	88,240	8	3,677	4,901	5,515	6,434	7,353	8	1,838	2,450	2,758	3,217	3,677

BI-WEEKLY WEEKLY

HOUSEHOLD	<u>MIN</u>	<u>10%</u>	<u>30%</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>70%</u>	HOUSEHOLD SIZE	MIN	<u>10%</u>	<u>30%</u>	<u>50%</u>	<u>70%</u>
1	491	654	736	859	982	1	245	327	368	429	491
2	663	884	995	1,160	1,326	2	332	442	497	580	663
3	835	1,114	1,253	1,462	1,671	3	418	557	627	731	835
4	1,008	1,343	1,512	1,763	2,015	4	504	672	756	882	1,008
5	1,180	1,573	1,770	2,065	2,360	5	590	786	885	1,033	1,180
6	1,352	1,803	2,028	2,367	2,705	6	676	901	1,014	1,183	1,352
7	1,525	2,032	2,287	2,668	3,049	7	762	1,016	1,143	1,334	1,525
8	1,697	2,262	2,545	2,970	3,394	8	848	1,131	1,273	1,485	1,697

The amount in the column is the maximum amount of income appropriate for this level.

Example: household size is 1 Annual income is \$12,000 This is less than \$12,760 so the sliding fee would be minimum.

If the income amount exceeds that in the 70% column this person does not qualify for a sliding fee and is charged 100%.

Example: household size is 1 Annual income is \$26,000 No sliding fee is applied.

For households with more than 8 persons add \$4,480 for each additional person